AUGUST 2023
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7:45 Men'’s Breakfast (Panera) 10:00 Children & Youth Planning
6:00 Children’s Group Session (Library)
6:00 Youth Group
6:30 Small Group with Felicia &
Moses hosted by Hans &
Ginger Vooys
7:00 Praise Team
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
8:30 Chancel Choir 75150Men’s Breakfast (ganera) 8:00 Men’s Monthly Breakfast (FH)
9:00 Traditional Worship Service 10:00 Monthly Ladies Gathering 9:00 Interior Church Cleanup
10:00 Fellowship Time 10:00 Card Felowship Group (Library) 10:00 SPRT (Library)
10:30 Sunday School 288 $h||?r:eGn s Group . Y
. ) ) :00 Youth Group
1 ; 12 gmtengomNWO_ftSE'F;Sﬁ“{m 6:30 Small Group with Felicia &
:19 small Group with Felicia Moses hosted by Don
& Moses hosted in FH by 6:30 Missions Team (FH Cunningham & Mikie Stone
Women’s Sunday School Class :30 Missions Team (FH) 7:00 Praise Team
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
8:30 Chancel Choir ;
9:00 Traditional Worship Service 7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera)
10:00 Fellowship Time 6:00 Children’s Group
10:30 Sunday School . _ 6:00 Youth Group
11:15 Contemporary Worship Service 6:30 Small Group with Felicia &
1:00 AQuIEDlsaplesh_lp_Tea_m (Library) Moses hosted by Joe &
2:15 !Vllnlstry Envisioning Carolyn Cundiff
Meeting (FH) 7:00 Praise Team
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
8:30 Chancel Choir ;
9:00 Traditional Worship Service 7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera)
10:00 Fellowship Time
10:30 Sunday School
11:15 Contemporary Worship Service
12:15 Small Grou.p with Felicia 6:00 Children’s Group
& Moses hosted in FH by 6:00 Youth Group
Bob & Sandy Green 7:00 Praise Team
27 2 2 1
8 9 30 3 Rehoboth UMC

8:30 Chancel Choir

9:00 Traditional Worship Service
10:00 Fellowship Time

10:30 Sunday School

11:15 Contemporary Worship Service

2:30 Devotion and Singing - NHC

7:45 Men’s Breakfast (Panera)

6:00 Children/Youth/Parent
Kickoff Event (FH)
7:00 Praise Team

6:30-7:30 Cub Scout Pack 404 (FH)

2601 Cages Bend Road
Gallatin, TN 37066

Phone: 615-757-3262

E-mail: churchum@gmail.com
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Fl@m’f Rirthdays

Ben Hagler

Patsy Kelley
JoAnn Bates
Trent Willbanks
Mollie Sheppard
Summer Wombles
Lori Kennedy

Maureen Linder

10
13
20
24
27
28
30

Kay Brainerd
Ruth Hagler
Susan King
Jun Rivera
Scott Boone
Vanessa Smith

Patty Hanson

Sepz‘eméew Rirthdays

Michael Erlewine
Matt D'Angelo
Lisa Hanson
Chris Mason
Tom Beck

Lynn Miller
Alberta Savage
Preston Stark
Tom Kim

Sarah Kathryn Mason
Jim Mason
Sandy Green
Dale Sloan

22
22
24
25
25
25
27
27
27
28
30

Amber Beaver
Judy Ross
Tanner Cundiff
Shelby Cage
Joe Cundiff
Annabelle Erlewine
Norm Kranz
Wynde Sloan
Ron Woods
Christin Ayre
Melody Draper




