## AUGUST 2023

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1	7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera) 6:00 Children's Group 6:00 Youth Group 6:30 Small Group with Felicia & Moses hosted by Hans & Ginger Vooys 7:00 Praise Team	3	4	5 10:00 Children & Youth Planning Session (Library)
8:30 Chancel Choir 9:00 Traditional Worship Service 10:00 Fellowship Time 10:30 Sunday School 11:15 Contemporary Worship Service 12:15 Small Group with Felicia & Moses hosted in FH by Women's Sunday School Class	7	8 6:30 Missions Team (FH)	9 7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera) 10:00 Monthly Ladies Gathering 10:00 Card Fellowship Group (Library) 6:00 Children's Group 6:00 Youth Group 6:30 Small Group with Felicia & Moses hosted by Don Cunningham & Mikie Stone 7:00 Praise Team	10	11	8:00 Men's Monthly Breakfast (FH) 9:00 Interior Church Cleanup 10:00 SPRT (Library)
13 8:30 Chancel Choir 9:00 Traditional Worship Service 10:00 Fellowship Time 10:30 Sunday School 11:15 Contemporary Worship Service 1:00 Adult Discipleship Team (Library) 2:15 Ministry Envisioning Meeting (FH)	14	15	7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera) 6:00 Children's Group 6:00 Youth Group 6:30 Small Group with Felicia & Moses hosted by Joe & Carolyn Cundiff 7:00 Praise Team	17	18	19
8:30 Chancel Choir 9:00 Traditional Worship Service 10:00 Fellowship Time 10:30 Sunday School 11:15 Contemporary Worship Service 12:15 Small Group with Felicia & Moses hosted in FH by Bob & Sandy Green	21	22	7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera) 6:00 Children's Group 6:00 Youth Group 7:00 Praise Team	24	25	26
8:30 Chancel Choir 9:00 Traditional Worship Service 10:00 Fellowship Time 10:30 Sunday School 11:15 Contemporary Worship Service 2:30 Devotion and Singing - NHC	28	29	30 7:45 Men's Breakfast (Panera) 6:00 Children/Youth/Parent Kickoff Event (FH) 7:00 Praise Team	31 6:30-7:30 Cub Scout Pack 404 (FH)		Rehoboth UMC 2601 Cages Bend Road Gallatin, TN 37066 Phone: 615-757-3262 E-mail: churchum@gmail.com

## August Birthdays

- 1 Ben Hagler
- 5 Patsy Kelley
- 6 JoAnn Bates
- 6 Trent Willbanks
- 7 Mollie Sheppard
- 7 Summer Wombles
- 8 Lori Kennedy
- 9 Maureen Linder

- 10 Kay Brainerd
- 13 Ruth Hagler
- 20 Susan King
- 24 Jun Rivera
- 27 Scott Boone
- 28 Vanessa Smith
- 30 Patty Hanson

## September Birthdays

- 2 Michael Erlewine
- 5 Matt D'Angelo
- 6 Lisa Hanson
- 6 Chris Mason
- 8 Tom Beck
- 12 Lynn Miller
- 12 Alberta Savage
- 12 Preston Stark
- 14 Tom Kim
- 14 Sarah Kathryn Mason
- 15 Jim Mason
- 18 Sandy Green
- 19 Dale Sloan

- 22 Amber Beaver
- 22 Judy Ross
- 24 Tanner Cundiff
- 25 Shelby Cage
- 25 Joe Cundiff
- 25 Annabelle Erlewine
- 27 Norm Kranz
- 27 Wynde Sloan
- 27 Ron Woods
- 28 Christin Ayre
- 30 Melody Draper